
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10C523 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008069 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3790
HWY :SR 000,005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
CLOVER CREEK BRIDGE
BRIDGE DECK
10C523

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. PENHALL COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/04/2011
08:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -51.73 % -9.49 % -15.52 %

40,000.00 -42,859.20 75,000.00 -7,859.20 70,000.00 -12,859.2082,859.20

1.0000
2 REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

5400.0000 L.F. 270.37 % 0.8000 196.30 % 0.9000 233.33 %

5,400.00 3,942.00 4,320.00 2,862.00 4,860.00 3,402.00
0.2700

1,458.00

STRUCTURE
3 RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY

L.S. 248.00 % 600.00 % 60.00 %

17,400.00 12,400.00 35,000.00 30,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.005,000.00

63.0000
4 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1180.0000 C.F. -37.00 % 72.0000 -28.00 % 35.0000 -65.00 %

74,340.00 -43,660.00 84,960.00 -33,040.00 41,300.00 -76,700.00
100.0000

118,000.00

85.0000
5 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1050.0000 S.Y. 70.00 % 140.0000 180.00 % 110.0000 120.00 %

89,250.00 36,750.00 147,000.00 94,500.00 115,500.00 63,000.00
50.0000

52,500.00

54.0000
6 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

1050.0000 S.Y. 80.00 % 50.0000 66.67 % 70.0000 133.33 %

56,700.00 25,200.00 52,500.00 21,000.00 73,500.00 42,000.00
30.0000

31,500.00

86.0000
7 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR

100.0000 S.F. 72.00 % 150.0000 200.00 % 80.0000 60.00 %

8,600.00 3,600.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.00
50.0000
5,000.00

115.0000
8 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR

50.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 180.0000 80.00 %

5,750.00 750.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 9,000.00 4,000.00
100.0000
5,000.00

345.0000
9 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB

580.0000 S.Y. -31.00 % 340.0000 -32.00 % 568.0000 13.60 %

200,100.00 -89,900.00 197,200.00 -92,800.00 329,440.00 39,440.00
500.0000

290,000.00
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SURFACING
10  CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE - FORCE ACCOUNT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

500.0000
11 ESC LEAD

6.0000 DAY 66.67 % 25.0000 -91.67 % 100.0000 -66.67 %

3,000.00 1,200.00 150.00 -1,650.00 600.00 -1,200.00
300.0000
1,800.00

12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

150.0000
13 STREET CLEANING

20.0000 HR 25.00 % 150.0000 25.00 % 145.0000 20.83 %

3,000.00 600.00 3,000.00 600.00 2,900.00 500.00
120.0000
2,400.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
14 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

825.0000 L.F. 110.53 % 20.0000 110.53 % 17.5000 84.21 %

16,500.00 8,662.50 16,500.00 8,662.50 14,437.50 6,600.00
9.5000

7,837.50

10.0000
15 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

140.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 16.0000 -36.00 % 8.0000 -68.00 %

1,400.00 -2,100.00 2,240.00 -1,260.00 1,120.00 -2,380.00
25.0000
3,500.00

4,800.0000
16 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 6.67 % 3,500.0000 -22.22 % 4,250.0000 -5.56 %

4,800.00 300.00 3,500.00 -1,000.00 4,250.00 -250.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

750.0000
17 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -6.25 % 1,200.0000 50.00 % 650.0000 -18.75 %

750.00 -50.00 1,200.00 400.00 650.00 -150.00
800.0000
800.00

2,270.0000
18 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

5.0000 EACH -65.08 % 2,200.0000 -66.15 % 2,000.0000 -69.23 %

11,350.00 -21,150.00 11,000.00 -21,500.00 10,000.00 -22,500.00
6,500.0000
32,500.00
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60.0000
19 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

144.0000 HR 50.00 % 1.0000 -97.50 % 65.0000 62.50 %

8,640.00 2,880.00 144.00 -5,616.00 9,360.00 3,600.00
40.0000
5,760.00

20 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00

1.3000
21 PAINT LINE

660.0000 L.F. 160.00 % 1.2500 150.00 % 1.1500 130.00 %

858.00 528.00 825.00 495.00 759.00 429.00
0.5000
330.00

1.5000
22 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

1250.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 1.3500 -32.50 % 1.2500 -37.50 %

1,875.00 -625.00 1,687.50 -812.50 1,562.50 -937.50
2.0000

2,500.00

10.0000
23 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

130.0000 L.F. 400.00 % 9.0000 350.00 % 8.0000 300.00 %

1,300.00 1,040.00 1,170.00 910.00 1,040.00 780.00
2.0000
260.00

5,700.0000
24 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

0.1000 HUND 1,325.00 % 5,000.0000 1,150.00 % 5,000.0000 1,150.00 %

570.00 530.00 500.00 460.00 500.00 460.00
400.0000

40.00

2.5000
25 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

5400.0000 L.F. 400.00 % 2.2500 350.00 % 2.6500 430.00 %

13,500.00 10,800.00 12,150.00 9,450.00 14,310.00 11,610.00
0.5000

2,700.00

2.5000
26 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

540.0000 HR -37.50 % 1.7500 -56.25 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

1,350.00 -810.00 945.00 -1,215.00 1,080.00 -1,080.00
4.0000

2,160.00

3.5000
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

650.0000 HR -30.00 % 4.3000 -14.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

2,275.00 -975.00 2,795.00 -455.00 2,600.00 -650.00
5.0000

3,250.00
28 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -54.15 % -54.15 % -8.31 %

10,000.00 -11,811.50 10,000.00 -11,811.50 20,000.00 -1,811.5021,811.50

40.0000
29 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

366.0000 HR -20.00 % 79.0000 58.00 % 76.1800 52.36 %

14,640.00 -3,660.00 28,914.00 10,614.00 27,881.88 9,581.88
50.0000

18,300.00
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30 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -52.96 % -83.20 % -26.08 %

7,000.00 -7,880.00 2,500.00 -12,380.00 11,000.00 -3,880.0014,880.00

15.0000
31 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

384.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 9.0000 -55.00 %

5,760.00 -1,920.00 7,296.00 -384.00 3,456.00 -4,224.00
20.0000
7,680.00

OTHER ITEMS
32 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
33 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
36 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 100.00 % 0.00 % 300.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,500.00500.00

$645,811.00 -15.42% $764,199.50 0.09% $827,809.88 8.42%$763,529.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$827,809.88$645,811.00 $764,199.50BASE TOTAL -15.42% 0.09% 8.42%$763,529.20


